WATTSTOPPER®
LOW VOLTAGE CONTINUOUS DIMMING DALI OUTDOOR
PHOTO/MOTION PIR SENSOR Models
FDP-301SR, 12-20 VDC (Input Voltage)
Use with Philips™ SR Drivers
Specifications and Features
Quick connect design with 4-pin

WATTSTOPPER®
Pub. No. 28080r2  04/20
Ordering Information
Sequence of Operation
1. Dimming: When motion is detected within the sensor’s coverage area, the sensor sends a signal to ramp the load up
to the selectable High Mode level unless the ambient light level is higher than the selected setpoint. When no motion
is detected for the duration of the time delay setting (factory preset at 5 minutes), the lights will go to the selectable
Low Mode level based on the signal from the sensor. Low light level can be variable based on ambient light levels to
satisfy daylight harvesting requirements dictated by local energy codes. If desired, a cut off time delay (factory preset
at 1 hour) will trigger to eventually turn the lights OFF.
2. Non dimming: When motion is detected within the sensor’s coverage area, the sensor sends a signal to turn the load
ON unless the ambient light level is higher than the selected setpoint. When no motion is detected for the duration of
the time delay setting (factory preset at 5 minutes), the lights will go OFF based on the signal from the sensor.
3. Dusk to dawn control: When photocell on/off is enabled, and the ambient light falls below the photocell setpoint, the
sensor ramps the load up to the selectable High Mode level. If no motion is detected for the duration of the time delay
setting (factory preset at 5 minutes), the lights will go to the selectable Low Mode level. If the cut off time delay is
disabled, the load will remain on, at High or Low level, based on motion detection, until the ambient light increases
above the photocell setpoint.
Catalog # Color Description Input Voltage
 Power
Consumption
from DALI Bus
FDP-301SR-L2-W White Fixture mount, passive infrared motion sensor, low voltage
360° lens, maximum coverage 48’ diameter from 8–15’ height
12-20 VDC 16 mA
FDP-301SR-L2-TG Traffic Gray
FDP-301SR-L7-W White Fixture mount, passive infrared motion sensor, low voltage
360° lens, maximum coverage 100’ diameter from 40’ height
12-20 VDC 16 mA
FDP-301SR-L7-TG Traffic Gray
FDP-M1-W White
FDP-M1-TG Traffic Gray
Catalog #
Master Pack Details Inner Pack Details
Master
Pack
Quantity
Case dimensions (in. /mm)
Weight
(lbs. /kg)
Inner
Pack
Quantity
Case dimensions (in. /mm)
Weight
(lbs. /kg)Length Width Height Length Width Height
FDP-301SR-L2 40 17.4/443 19.5/494 10.3/261 19.6/8.9 10 8.4/212 19/482 4.8/121 4.4/2
FDP-301SR-L7 40 17.4/443 19.5/494 10.3/261 19.6/8.9 10 8.4/212 19/482 4.8/121 4.4/2
FDP-M
Information supplied above is subject to change.
Harmonization code 8538908080. Country of origin: China.
Catalog #